## AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 118–11

## OFFERED BY Ms. NORTON OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Page 170, beginning line 20, strike "or Tribal governmental entity" and insert "Tribal governmental entity, or the District of Columbia".

Page 171, beginning line 22, strike "or Tribal governmental entity" and insert "Tribal governmental entity, or the District of Columbia".

Page 173, beginning line 6, strike "or Tribal governmental entity" and insert "Tribal governmental entity, or the District of Columbia".

Page 199, line 23, insert ", or the District of Columbia" after "thereof".

Page 372, beginning line 14, strike "State and local" and insert "State, District of Columbia, and local".

Page 372, line 21, insert "District of Columbia," after "State,".

Page 377, line 20, insert "District of Columbia," after "city,".

Page 377, line 25, strike "or local" and insert "District of Columbia, or local".

Page 553, line 23, insert "or District of Columbia" after "State".

Page 562, line 10, insert "the District of Columbia," before "or a person".

Page 584, after line 8, insert the following:

1 (D) the District of Columbia;

Page 634, line 10, strike "or private sector entity" and insert ", the District of Columbia, or a private sector entity".

